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Port Tariff 
Item No. 

H.O. Chapter 
39 

continued 

AK 39. 01. 005 

AK 39.01.005 

H.O. 39 .01.115 

WN 39.02.005 
AK 39.02.095 

AK 39.02.125 

H.O. 39. 07. 299 

AK 39.07.299 
WN 39.07.299 
H.O. 40.09.001 

H.O. 40.09.011 

H.O. 40.09.001 

H.O. 48.07.151 

H.O. 48.07.151 

H.O. 48.07.151 

H.O. 48.07.151 

H.O. 48.15.029 
AK 51.04.012 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 419-continued 

APPROVALS-continued 

Goods 

(3) Goods of polyvinyl chloride type, other 
than: 

(i) Multi-coloured registered prints 
(ii) Sueded or flocked film and 

sheet 
(iii) Bonded fibre, felt or paper 

backed sheet and film other than 
socking application, when declared by 
a manufacturer for use by him, only 
in making footwear 

(iv) PVC foam, skinless, open cell 
(v) PVC foam, when declared by a 

manufacturer for use by him, only in 
making handbags 

(A) Liquids, pastes, solutions and emulsions: 
Cleartuf pet resins: . . . . . . 

1002.. .. .. .. .. 
7202 .. .. .. .. .. 
7203 .. .. .. .. .. 
7204.. .. .. .. .. 

(B) Powder granules, flakes, blocks, lumps and 
similar bulk forms: 

Polyester M81 E, when declared for use in 
making blow moulded plastic containers 

Ski top surfaces, when declared by a manufacturer 
for finishing blank skis and repairing existing 
skis 

PVC compound, beetle grade VN775, clear .. 
High density polyethylene tape, siliconised one 

side, peculiar for use in making reclosable plastic 
bags 

Scotch brand tape, when imported in jumbo rolls 
exceeding 15 cm in width: 

No. 845 . . . . 
Bobbins and flyback cases, peculiar for use in 

making multipliers (being component parts of 
colour television sets) 

PVC container mounts . . . . . . 
T. D. Williamson thinsulators . . . . 
Fibre braid hydraulic hose, peculiar for use with 

by-pass filters used in the filtration of diesel and 
fuel oils in industrial (but not automotive) appli­
cations 

Neoprene elbows, hump hoses, reducers, peculiar 
for use with air intake systems 

Stratoflex "Stratogrip" SF 203 hose, for industrial 
and automotive lines 

Combination cloth-paper, weighing not less than 
183 g/m • 

Flock coated paper, peculiar for use in making 
flock transfers 

Latex impregnated backing paper, less than 183 
g/m 2 "A" WT "C" WT 

Saturated crepe backing paper, peculiar for use in 
making masking tape 

Paper sleeves, peculiar to use with dental casting .. 
Infeed transport belts, size 15710 mm x 2020 mm 

x 0.80 mm, when declared for use with a Siem­
pelkamp particle board press 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Pref. 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Part Con-
n cession 

Ref. Code 

99 

99 
99 

99 
99 

202267C 
202268A 
202269K 
202270C 

202271A 

202272K 

202273H 
202274F 

202275D 
202276B 

202277L 
107536F 
202279G 

202280L 

202281J 

202282G 

202283E 

202285A 

202284C 

202286K 
202287H 

No. 89 

Effective 

From I To* 

1/12/79 
1/12/79 
1/12/79 
1/12/79 

1/3/80 

1/1/80 

1/4/80 
1/6/80 

1/7/80 
1/4/80 

1/7/80 
1/7/78 
1/4/80 

1/3/80 

1/3/80 

1/7/80 

1/4/80 

1/7/80 

1/7/80 

1/3/80 
1/7/80 

31/3/85 
31/3/85 
31/3/85 
31/3/85 

31/3/86 

30/9/86 

30/6/86 
30/6/81 

30/6/86 
30/9/84 

30/6/86 
30/6/84 
30/9/86 

30/9/86 

30/9/86 

30/9/86 

30/9/86 

30/9/86 

30/9/86 

30/9/86 
30/6/82 


