THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 419-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	То*
Н.О.	Chapter	(3) Goods of polyvinyl chloride type, other						
	39 continued	than: (i) Multi-coloured registered prints (ii) Sueded or flocked film and						
		sheet						
		(iii) Bonded fibre, felt or paper backed sheet and film other than						
		socking application, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only						
		in making footwear (iv) PVC foam, skinless, open cell					:	
		(v) PVC foam, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in						
		making handbags				-		
AK	39.01.005	(A) Liquids, pastes, solutions and emulsions: Cleartuf pet resins:	Free					
		1002				202267C 202268A	1/12/79 1/12/79	31/3/85 31/3/85
		7203				202269K 202270C	1/12/79 1/12/79	31/3/85 31/3/85
		(B) Powder granules, flakes, blocks, lumps and similar bulk forms:					-,, .,	,-,-
ΑK	39.01.005	Polyester M81 E, when declared for use in	Free			202271A	1/3/80	31/3/86
H.O.	39.01.115	making blow moulded plastic containers Ski top surfaces, when declared by a manufacturer	Free			202272K	1/1/80	30/9/86
		for finishing blank skis and repairing existing skis						
WN AK	39.02.005 39.02.095	PVC compound, beetle grade VN775, clear High density polyethylene tape, siliconised one	Free Free			202273H 202274F	1/4/80 1/6/80	30/6/86 30/6/83
		side, peculiar for use in making reclosable plastic bags					'	• •
AK	39.02.125	Scotch brand tape, when imported in jumbo rolls	Free					
		exceeding 15 cm in width: No. 845				202275D	1/7/80	30/6/86
H.O.	39.07.299	Bobbins and flyback cases, peculiar for use in making multipliers (being component parts of	Free	Free	99	202276В	1/4/80	30/9/84
AK	39.07.299	colour television sets) PVC container mounts	Free	Free	99	202277L	1/7/80	30/6/86
WN	39.07.299	T. D. Williamson thinsulators	Free	Free	99	107536F 202279G	1/7/78	30/6/84
H.O.	40.09.001	Fibre braid hydraulic hose, peculiar for use with by-pass filters used in the filtration of diesel and fuel oils in industrial (but not automotive) appli-	Free		.,	2022/9G	1/4/80	30/9/86
H.O.	40.09.011	cations Neoprene elbows, hump hoses, reducers, peculiar	Free		٠	202280L	1/3/80	30/9/80
H.O.	40.09.001	for use with air intake systems Stratoflex "Stratogrip" SF 203 hose, for industrial	Free			202281J	1/3/80	30/9/8
H.O.	48.07.151	and automotive lines Combination cloth-paper, weighing not less than	Free			202282G	1/7/80	30/9/8
H.O.	48.07.151	183 g/m ² Flock coated paper, peculiar for use in making	Free			202283E	1/4/80	30/9/80
H.O.	48.07.151	flock transfers Latex impregnated backing paper, less than 183	Free			202285A	1/7/80	30/9/86
H.O.	48.07.151	g/m ² "A" WT "C" WT Saturated crepe backing paper, peculiar for use in	Free			202284C	1/7/80	30/9/86
H.O.	48.15.029	making masking tape Paper sleeves, peculiar to use with dental casting	Free	Free	99	202286K	1/3/80	30/9/86
AK	51.04.012	Infeed transport belts, size 15710 mm × 2020 mm × 0.80 mm, when declared for use with a Siempelkamp particle board press	Free	Free	99	202287Н	1/7/80	30/6/82